
 

 
You can always find an updated Chapter Calendar at our website, 
https://www.ncacbsa.org/colonial/oa/. Need a ride to an OA event? Contact our Chapter Chief 
and adult adviser at colonialchapter@wipit470.org. 

Amangamek-Wipit Lodge 
Colonial Chapter 

2019-2020 Calendar 
(as of May 1, 2019) 

 
**Sign up for REMIND--https://www.remind.com/join/colonialch or Text @colonialch to 81010**  

 
Colonial Spring Ordeal 
Friday, May 10 – Sunday, May 12 
Camp Big Mac 
https://scoutingevent.com/082-
ColonialSpringOrdeal2019 
 
Section Conclave 
Friday, May 17 – Sunday, May 19 
Camp Snyder 
https://www.ne6a.org/conclave.html 
 
Lodge Leadership Development Conference 
Saturday, June 1, 8 am to 5 pm 
Church of the Good Shepherd 
9350 Braddock Rd., Burke VA 
 
Chapter Meeting & Elections 
(Officers for 2019-2020 Elected) 
Thursday, June 13, 7 pm to 8 pm 
Aldersgate United Methodist Church 
1301 Collingwood Rd, Alexandria 22308 
 
New Officers Meeting 
Thursday, July 11, 7 pm to 9 pm 
Aldersgate United Methodist Church 
1301 Collingwood Rd, Alexandria 22308 
 
Goshen Bus Loading Service Project, 
followed by Bowling Party and Lunch 
Saturday, July 13, 9 am to 2 pm 
Fairfax County Government Center 
1200 Government Center Pkwy, Fairfax 
 
Chapter Meeting 
Thursday, August 15, 7 pm to 8 pm 
Aldersgate United Methodist Church 
1301 Collingwood Rd, Alexandria 22308 
 
Chapter Meeting 
Thursday, September 12, 7 pm to 8 pm 
Aldersgate United Methodist Church 
1301 Collingwood Rd, Alexandria 22308 

Lodge Fall Fellowship and Brotherhood 
Ceremony 
Friday, Sept. 13-Sunday, Sept. 15 
Camp Olmsted at Camp Goshen 
 
Colonial Fall Ordeal-Brotherhood Weekend 
Friday, Oct. 4-Sunday, Oct. 6 
Camp Snyder 
 
Chapter Meeting 
Thursday, October 10, 7 pm to 8 pm 
Aldersgate United Methodist Church 
1301 Collingwood Rd, Alexandria 22308 
 
Service at District Camporee plus 
Brotherhood Ceremony 
Friday, Oct. 18-Sunday, Oct. 20 
Gunston Hall, Lorton VA 
 
Service at Scouting for Food Collection 
Saturday, Nov. 9, 11 a.m. 
ALIVE!, 801 S. Payne St., Alexandria 22314 
 
Chapter Meeting 
Thursday, November 14, 7 pm to 8 pm 
Aldersgate United Methodist Church 
1301 Collingwood Rd, Alexandria 22308 
 
Chapter Meeting 
Thursday, December 12, 7 pm to 8 pm 
Aldersgate United Methodist Church 
1301 Collingwood Rd, Alexandria 22308 
 
Service at Wreaths Across America 
followed by lunch 
Saturday, December 14, noon 
Alexandria National Cemetery 
1450 Wilkes St., Alexandria 22314 
 

[Continued on other side] 
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2020 Dates 
 
Lodge Banquet 
January 4, 2020 
Time and location TBA 
 
Chapter Meeting 
Thursday, January 9, 2020, 7 pm to 8 pm 
Aldersgate United Methodist Church 
1301 Collingwood Rd, Alexandria 22308 
 
Chapter Meeting 
Thursday, February 13, 2020, 7 pm to 8 pm 
Aldersgate United Methodist Church 
1301 Collingwood Rd, Alexandria 22308 
 
Chapter Meeting 
Thursday, March 12, 2020, 7 pm to 8 pm 
Aldersgate United Methodist Church 
1301 Collingwood Rd, Alexandria 22308 
 
Lodge Spring Fellowship 
April 3-5, 2020 
Camp Snyder 
 
Chapter Meeting 
Thursday, April 9, 2020, 7 pm to 8 pm 
Aldersgate United Methodist Church 
1301 Collingwood Rd, Alexandria 22308 
 

Colonial Spring Ordeal 
Friday, May 8, 2020 – Sunday, May 10, 
2020 
Location TBA 
 
Chapter Meeting 
Thursday, May 14, 2020, 7 pm to 8 pm 
Aldersgate United Methodist Church 
1301 Collingwood Rd, Alexandria 22308 
 
Section Conclave 
Friday, May 15 – Sunday, May 17, 2020 
Broad Creek Scout Reservation, Whiteford 
MD 
https://www.ne6a.org/conclave.html 
 
Lodge Leadership Development Conference 
Saturday, June 6, 2020, 8 am to 5 pm 
Location TBA 
 
Chapter Meeting & Elections 
(Officers for 2020-21 Elected) 
Thursday, June 11, 2020, 7 pm to 8 pm 
Aldersgate United Methodist Church 
1301 Collingwood Rd, Alexandria 22308 
 
National Order of the Arrow Conference 
August 3-8, 2020 
Michigan State University, East Lansing, MI

 
 
 
 
 

Keep up to date by subscribing to this calendar 
electronically. Direct Google Calendar or other calendaring 
software to https://bit.ly/2XT6qmT 

https://www.ncacbsa.org/colonial/oa/

